508228177 11/14/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8275366

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΔΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
SONY GROUP CORPOR	RATION			10/31/2023
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	SATURN LIC	CENSING LLC		
Street Address:	25 MADISO	N AVENUE		
City:	NEW YORK			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10010-8601			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 8			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	1181	8499		
Patent Number:	1181	7048		
Patent Number:	1179	0843		
Application Number:	1791	0177		
Application Number:	1791	9068		
Application Number:	1823	8606		
Application Number:	1824	0600		
Application Number:	1837	9899		
CORRESPONDENCE D				
Fax Number:	()	654-7866 e-mail address first; if that is uns	waaaaful	it will be cont
		hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Phone:	(908)	654-5000		
Email:	•	nment@lernerdavid.com		
Correspondent Name:				
Address Line 1:		OMMERCE DR.		
Address Line 4:	CRAI	NFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	IMBER:	SONYJP 3.3F-3429		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PATRICIA GIEBLER		

/Patricia Giebler/

SIGNATURE:

DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2023
Total Attachments: 2 source=Bulk Assignment - Sony to Satu source=Bulk Assignment - Sony to Satu	

Assignment of Patent Rights

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, hereby:

assigns to Saturn Licensing LLC, a Delaware corporation, having offices at 25 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10010 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the undersigned's entire right, title, and interest, including the right to sue for past and future infringement, collect past and future royalties and/or damages, and/or seek injunctive relief in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the U.S. patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A; in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed therein; in and to all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries that are based upon the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A; in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries based upon the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A; and in and to all rights of priority based upon the patent applications listed in Exhibit A; and in and to all rights of priority based upon the patent applications listed in Exhibit A; and

agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when reasonably requested by, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements, and execute all rightful oaths, assignments, and powers of attorney required therefor.

Sony Group Corporation

 B_{X}

Name: Hitoshi Yokouchi

Title: General Manager. Intellectual Property and Standards Division

Date: 31st October 2023

S.
- vigouri
e 2000i
<u></u>
2 0000
20100 200000
×
ш

Application Number	Filing Date or 371/c1 Date	Title of the Invention	Sony Reference Pa Number	Patent Number
17/778,959	2022-05-23	Reception Device, Method For Controlling Reception Device, And Transmission/Reception System	SYP334533US01	
17/910,177	2022-09-08	Display Device	SYP335323US01	
17/918,182	2022-10-11	Signel Processing Apparatus, Signal Processing Method, And Display Apparatus	SYP336343US01	
17/919,068	2022-10-14	Signal Processing Device, Signal Processing Method, And Display Device	SYP336348US01	
17/919,631	2022-10-18	Signai Processing Apparatus, Signai Processing Method, And Display Apparatus	SYP336351US01 11,	11,790,843
18/238,606	2023-08-28	Signal Processing Apparatus, Signal Processing Method, And Display Apparatus	SYP336351US02	
18/240,600	2023-08-31	Signal Processing Apparatus, Signal Processing Method, And Display Apparatus	SYP336343US02	
18/379,699	2023-10-13	Reception Device, Method For Controlling Reception Device, And Transmission/Reception System	SYP334533US02	